

Re: PDC - Washington Coalition to Amend the Constitution: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 for failure to accurately and timely file C-3 and C-4 reports. (MARCH 2018)

[Cindy](#) reported (Fri, 20 Jul at 1:08 PM) via Email

To: pdc@pdc.wa.gov

Cc: mlbetor@gmail.com

Hello,

I sent an email response when we first received it the notice, but was informed it was being referred to the AG's office and that we didn't need to do anything at that time.

WAmend (Washington Coalition to Amend the Constitution) has since dissolved, and our former treasurer, Malakay Betor, was a volunteer, and did her best to insure proper filing. We have also corrected mistakes when they've been identified.

We were a low budget campaign and tried to follow the PDC rules the best we could. Money in elections was our issue, so we certainly wanted to practice what we preached.

If we need to make corrections or do anything else at this point, please let us know. We are happy to cooperate in any way.

Sincerely,

Cindy Black

206-552-3287

cindy@fixdemocracyfirst.org

(former campaign manager for WAmend and the Yes on I-735 campaign)